
Neera Bhima Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd., Shahajinagar 

Tal – Indapur, Dist – Pune  

Phone – (02111) 270200, 270650       Fax   – (02111) 270555 

E-mail –  nirabhima@rediffmail.com               Web – www.nirabhimasugar.com 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 
Sealed Tenders in prescribed tender document forms are invited from the reputed manufacturers who are an 

approved list of Commissioner of Sugar & NFCSF & have successfully commissioned at least three distillery 
projects in India for the purpose of tender No. 1 to 5 on turnkey basis for Design, Engineering, Manufacturing, 
Supply, Erection and Commissioning for the following packages. 
 

S r. 

No. 
Description 

Tender 

Fees 

(Rs.) 

EMD   

(Rs. 

Lakh) 

1 75 KLPD Distillery plant to produce Rectified Spirit (R.S) on Continuous/ 
Fed-batch fermentation and multi-pressure distillation system & 110 KLPD  

integrated Anhydrous Ethanol Plant to produce Fuel Ethanol. 

 
25,000/- 

 
27.00 

2 Standalone Multiple Effect Evaporation Plant for concentration of raw spent 

wash (1330 M
3
/day to 204 M

3
/day, concentration from 9.25% to 60% total 

solids)  

 

15,000/- 

 

7.25 

3 Condensate Polishing Unit for treating spent wash evaporation condensate 

and spent lees from distillery plant (Volume 1460 M3/day) 

 

15,000/- 

 

5.25 

4 Incineration Boiler 38 TPH, 46 Kg/cm
2 
(a) and 400+ 5

0
 C temperature.  25,000/- 35.00 

5 Turbo Generator (3.0 MW) Back Pressure 5.5 Kg/cm
2
 15,000/- 6.25 

 

Terms & Conditions  
1.  Blank Tender Documents are available on SYNISE technologies Ltd. website 

https://eprocurement.synise.com or karkharna website from 01/09/2021 to 11/09/2021 till 5.00 pm. 
 
2.  The pre bid meeting will be organized on 07/09/2021 at 11.30 am factory site Neera Bhima S.S.K. Ltd. 

& commercial clarification shall be clarified during the meeting & no further quotes will be entertained 
from bidders after pre bid meeting.  
 

3.  Last date of submission of the EMD , Technical bid & commercial bid will be 18/09/2021 up to 5.00 PM 
EMD amount through RTGS/NEFT in favor of factory name - Neera Bhima Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana 

Ltd., Bank Name – Axis Bank Br. Akluj ,Tal-Malshiras, D ist-Solapur A/c.No. 912020000659554 and 
IFSC Code UTIB0001256  

 
4.  Tenders with any deviations in technical specifications of incomplete tenders & tenders w ithout or 

insufficient EMD & references will be rejected. 

 
5.  The tenderer will have to submit the sealed as per the tender document only signing each and every page 

of tender document with company rubber stamp & duly filled in wherever applicable. 
 

6.  Karkhana reserves the right to accept or reject the tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 
 

7.  For other details please refer the tender documents. 

 
            Date    –    01 /09 / 2021                                 

            Place   –   Shahajinagar                                   Hon. Harshavardhanji Patil 

                                                                                                 Founde r 

 

            Dattatray N. Markad                          Kantilal S. Zagade         Lalasahe b D. Pawar  
              Managing D irector                                           Vice Chairman                   Chairman 

 


